

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/13/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/13/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 089-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 11A306  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/27/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HARTFORD IM 089-1(60): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON INTERSTATE  
 I-89 AT APPROXIMATELY MM 0.095 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY 0.029  
 MILES TO APPROXIMATELY MM 0.124 IN THE SOUTHBOUND LANES  
 ONLY.

TOWN(S) : HARTFORD  
 COUNTY : WINDSOR  
 DISTRICT : D04

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  
 EXPERIMENTAL DEEP SOIL INJECTION, COLD PLANING, PAVEMENT,  
 TRAFFIC CONTROL, AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 1,350,203.00	100.0000%
2	980327551001 URETEK USA, INC.	\$ 1,372,826.00	101.6755%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,429,103.00	105.8436%
4	980297691901 NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVICE, LLC	\$ 1,437,728.00	106.4824%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		( 2 ) 980327551001 URETEK USA, INC.		( 3 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1200.000 SY	9.00000	10800.00	13.00000	15600.00	15.00000	18000.00
0010 213.10 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	250.000 LF	32.00000	8000.00	65.00000	16250.00	31.20000	7800.00
0015 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	10.000 CY	150.00000	1500.00	110.00000	1100.00	75.00000	750.00
0020 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	100.00000	200.00	220.00000	440.00	150.00000	300.00
0025 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0030 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	350.000 HR	100.00000	35000.00	75.00000	26250.00	75.00000	26250.00
0035 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	115000.00000	115000.00	135000.00000	135000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0040 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	79625.00000	79625.00	59000.00000	59000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/13/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/13/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 089-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 11A306

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		( 2 ) 980327551001 URETEK USA, INC.		( 3 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	4000.00000	12000.00	1950.00000	5850.00	3600.00000	10800.00
0050 646.421 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE I TAPE	275.000 LF	4.00000	1100.00	4.68000	1287.00	4.00000	1100.00
0055 646.431 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE I TAPE	225.000 LF	4.00000	900.00	4.68000	1053.00	4.00000	900.00
0060 646.461 DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE I TAPE	300.000 LF	8.00000	2400.00	9.08000	2724.00	8.00000	2400.00
0065 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	275.000 LF	1.00000	275.00	1.38000	379.50	1.00000	275.00
0070 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	225.000 LF	1.00000	225.00	1.38000	310.50	1.00000	225.00
0075 646.660 TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE	300.000 LF	4.00000	1200.00	4.68000	1404.00	4.00000	1200.00
0080 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (DYNAMIC CONE PENETRATION TEST)	7.000 EACH	600.00000	4200.00	600.00000	4200.00	600.00000	4200.00
0085 900.635 SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH DENSITY POLYMER INJECTION, URETEK 486 STAR)	111000.000 LB	8.60000	954600.00	7.75000	860250.00	8.70000	965700.00
0090 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (INJECTION HOLE) (2")	8400.000 LF	7.00000	58800.00	18.75000	157500.00	18.00000	151200.00
0095 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0100 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0105 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	200.000 TON	170.00000	34000.00	318.00000	63600.00	245.00000	49000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,350,203.00	\$	1,372,826.00	\$	1,429,103.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	1,350,203.00	\$	1,372,826.00	\$	1,429,103.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	1,350,203.00	\$	1,372,826.00	\$	1,429,103.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/13/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/13/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 089-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 11A306

		( 4 ) 980297691901		( )		( )		
		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1200.000 SY	9.00000	10800.00				
0010 213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	250.000 LF	48.00000	12000.00				
0015 402.10	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	10.000 CY	100.00000	1000.00				
0020 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	150.00000	300.00				
0025 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00				
0030 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	350.000 HR	100.00000	35000.00				
0035 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	69000.00000	69000.00				
0040 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	112000.00000	112000.00				
0045 641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	3.000 EACH	1750.00000	5250.00				
0050 646.421	DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE I TAPE	275.000 LF	4.25000	1168.75				
0055 646.431	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE I TAPE	225.000 LF	4.25000	956.25				
0060 646.461	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE I TAPE	300.000 LF	8.25000	2475.00				
0065 646.620	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	275.000 LF	1.10000	302.50				
0070 646.630	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	225.000 LF	1.10000	247.50				
0075 646.660	TEMPORARY 12 INCH WHITE LINE	300.000 LF	4.25000	1275.00				
0080 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (DYNAMIC CONE PENETRATION TEST)	7.000 EACH	750.00000	5250.00				
0085 900.635	SPECIAL PROVISION (HIGH DENSITY POLYMER INJECTION, URETEK 486 STAR)	111000.000 LB	9.10000	1010100.00				
0090 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (INJECTION HOLE) (2")	8400.000 LF	14.00000	117600.00				

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 09/13/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 09/13/13  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD IM 089-1(60)

CONTRACT ID : 11A306

		( 4 ) 980297691901	( )	( )
		NORTHERN CONSTRUCTION SERVIC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0100 900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00
0105 900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	200.000 TON	265.00000	53000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,437,728.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,437,728.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,437,728.00